COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No: F86.V3/REG/0703-23



Date: 16.04.2023

URGENT NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for information to all concerned (Teachers, Officers, Non-teaching Staff & Students) of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, that **the University will remain closed with effect from 17.04.2023 for a week, or until further order**, whichever is earlier as per communication received from the Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, University Branch vide Memo No. 356/1(107) – Edn (U) dated 16.04.2023 (copy enclosed).

All are requested to act accordingly.

Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The OSD, Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 13. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 17. Guard File.





Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education University Branch Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Bidhan Nagar: Kolkata- 700091

No. 356 - Edn(U)

Date: 16.04.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

Considering the prevailing heat wave situation, the Competent Authority in the State Government has decided that all Autonomous/ State/ Central Government aided / Private Universities / affiliating Colleges in the State of West Bengal, except hilly areas of Darjeeling and Kalimpong districts, will remain closed with effect from 17th April 2023 for a week, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The Vice-Chancellors of the Universities are requested to take necessary action accordingly.

chidu 1610M2 WC3

Special Secretary

No. 356/1(107) – Edn (U)

Date: 16.04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1-37. Vice-Chancellors, All State-aided Universities;
- 38-48. Vice-Chancellors, All Private Universities;
- 49-85. Registrars, All State-aided Universities;
- 86-96. Registrars, All Private Universities;
- 97. Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal with a request to circulate to all concerned;
- 98. Director of Technical Education, West Bengal with a request to circulate to all concerned;

- 99. Director of Information and Culture, Government of West Bengal;
- 100. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education;
- 101. Sr. PA to the Additional Chief Secretary, Animal Resources Development Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 102. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Agriculture Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 103. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Judicial Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 104. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 105. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal;
- 106. PA to the Secretary, Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 107. Office Copy.

No. 356/2(10) – Edn (U)

Date: 10.04.2023

Copy forwarded to all Heads of the Central Institutions in the State with a request to take suitable action considering the prevailing heat wave situation:

Vice Chancellor/ Director _____ (All Central Institutions).

chidu www.23

Special Secretary

chidu 1610MINC3

Date: 16.04.2023

Special Secretary